Taxation 56 916 51 283 11.0 77 098

Profit attributable to ordinary shareholders 138 709 124 294 11.6 179 163

Adjustment for:

Impairment of property, plant and equipment 129 3 316 4 362

Loss on disposal of property, plant and

equipment 692 1 512 191

Goodwill impairment – – 16 814

Headline earnings 139 530 129 122 8.1 200 530

HEPS (cents)

– undiluted 40.8 37.9 7.7 59.0

– diluted 40.2 37.3 7.8 57.4

EPS (cents)

– undiluted 40.6 36.5 11.2 52.7

– diluted 40.0 35.9 11.4 51.3

Shares in issue (’000) 376 738 368 554 2.2 370 260

Weighted average number of shares (’000) 341 662 340 627 0.3 339 914

Weighted average diluted number of shares (’000) 346 723 346 344 0.1 349 358

12 NEW CLICKS HOLDINGS   INTERIM GROUP RESULTS   for the six months ended 28 February 2006

Consolidated Changes in Equity Statement
– after IFRS and other adjustments

Share Non-
Number of Share Share option Treasury distributable Distributable

R’000 shares (’000) capital premium reserve shares reserves reserve Total

Balance at 31 August 2004 restated 345 391 3 612 907 107 9 035 (122 981) 1 042 618 147 1 415 962
Balance at 31 August 2004 as

previously stated 345 391 3 612 907 107 – (122 981) 28 942 556 017 1 372 697
Lease adjustment – – – – – – (53 542) (53 542)
Adjustments – – – 9 035 – (27 900) 115 672 96 807

Shares issued in respect of options 7 349 73 47 201 – – – – 47 274
Share issue expenses written off – – (211) – – – – (211)
Treasury shares purchased (13 927) – – – (126 806) – – (126 806)
Foreign currency translation reserve – – – – – (601) – (601)
Profit for the period restated – – – 2 466 – – 124 294 126 760

Profit for the period as previously stated – – – – – – 128 938 128 938
Lease adjustment (3 093) (3 093)
Adjustments – – – 2 466 – – (1 551) 915

Distributions – – – – – (75 097) (75 097)

Balance at 28 February 2005 restated 338 813 3 685 954 097 11 501 (249 787) 441 667 344 1 387 281
Balance at 28 February 2005 as

previously stated 338 813 3 685 954 097 – (249 787) 28 341 609 858 1 346 194
Lease adjustment – – – – – – ( 56 635) ( 56 635)
Adjustments – – – 11 501 – ( 27 900) 114 121 97 722

Shares issued in respect of options 1 706 18 10 042 – – – – 10 060
Share issue expenses written off – – (62) – – – – (62)
Treasury shares purchased – – – – 109 – – 109
Deferred taxation on write-off of

intangible assets restated – – – – – – (930) (930)
Deferred taxation on write-off of

intangible assets as previously stated – – – – – (9 920) 8 990 (930)
Adjustments – – – – – 9 920 (9 920) –

Foreign currency translation reserve – – – – – 67 – 67
Profit for the period restated – – – 2 913 – – 54 869 57 782

Profit for the period as previously stated – – – – – – 78 788 78 788
Adjustments – – – 2 913 – – (23 919) (21 006)

Distributions – – – – – – (37 368) (37 368)

Balance at 31 August 2005 restated 340 519 3 703 964 077 14 414 (249 678) 508 683 915 1 416 939
Balance at 31 August 2005 as

previously stated 340 519 3 703 964 077 – (249 678) 18 488 603 633 1 340 223
Adjustments – – – 14 414 – ( 17 980) 80 282 76 716

Shares issued in respect of options 6 478 62 39 060 – – – – 39 122
Share issue expenses written off – – (125) – – – – (125)
Foreign currency translation reserve – – – – – (37) – (37)
Share option reserve – – – 2 913 – – – 2 913
Profit for the period – – – –  – – 138 709 138 709
Distributions – – – – – – (63 533) (63 533)

Balance at 28 February 2006 346 997 3 765 1 003 012 17 327 ( 249 678) 471 759 091 1 533 988

13NEW CLICKS HOLDINGS   INTERIM GROUP RESULTS   for the six months ended 28 February 2006

Impact on profit for the period Impact on reserves

Cumulative Cumulative

Adjustments 28 February 28 February 31 August 31 August 31 August 31 August

R’000 2006 2005 2005 2005 2005 2004

Share options (2 913) (2 466) (5 379) – – –

Re-recognition of trademarks previously

written off – – – 264 120 3 720 260 400

Inventory adjustments 2 396 ( 3 210) (14 046) (129 075) (15 668) (113 407)

Irrecoverable debtors' balances written off – – – (25 080) – (25 080)

Leave pay and bonus accruals 6 836 9 687 (110) (13 301) (295) (13 006)

Onerous leases 984 (3 222) (2 854) (13 704) (3 007) (10 697)

Other 4 588 (5 433) (3 081) (6 244) (4 841) (1 403)

Termination settlement provision (6 494) – – – – –

Total Adjustments 5 397 (4 644) (25 470) 76 716 (20 091) 96 807

The effects disclosed are net of deferred taxation at the rates prevailing during the relevant period.

The group is reporting for the first time in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) for the year ending
31 August 2006 and accordingly, comparative figures have been restated. The unaudited results for the half-year ended 28 February 2006
have been prepared in accordance with the group's accounting policies, which comply with IFRS. These standards are subject to
ongoing review and possible amendment by interpretive guidance from the International Financial Reporting Interpretations